PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

E: NEW ASSIGNMENT
E: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schering Aktiengesellschaft	09/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	MULLERSTRASSE 178
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10566659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEBER6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=changeofname#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026072 FRAME: 0627

Notary's Certificate According to Sec. 21 para. 1 sentence 1 no. 2 German Federal Ordinance for Notaries (BNotO)

Based on my inspection of today of the Commercial Register of the local court of Charlottenburg, Berlin, under number HR B 283 B, I certify that the name of

Schering Aktiengesellschaft

was changed by way of a resolution of the General Shareholders' Meeting of 13 September 2006 to

Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft.

Section 1 sub-section 1 (Company Name) of the Articles of Association has been amended. The amendment took effect on 29 December 2006.

Berlin, this 20 day of October 2008

court-appointed representative

of the notary

Dimitri Rempen

PATENT REEL: 026072 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 04/01/2011